o= COIorado

FLEETWOOD.

FOLDING TRAILERS

DREPARD
PALRTS
LAST




| Colemono [ #igi B

TABLE OF CONTENTS

W Cueooro o) COlOrado

1991

REPAIR PARTS

FOLDING TRAILERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

Access doorassembly .................... 6 COLORADO ACCESSORIES

Axle springs ........ . |

Axle assembly (complete) ................. 2 4743-5561 Colorado Rear Stabilizer Kit
Axlebeam ................ e ceen.. 3 4743-6001 Colorado Spare Tire Mount
Backrest assembly & cover ............... 14 4743~-5541 Colorado Stove Shelf Pkg

Bedlatch ...........covviiiinnnnnn. 12,13
Bed assembly & components ........... 12,13
Body panel, left rear assembly .............§

Body panels, front assembly ............... 4 B=z | 4263-9361 STABILIZER KIZ (COLORADO).
Body panel, right rear assembly ............ 4 CODE __PART NO. __DESCRIPTION
7 - 8

Body panel right & left sideassy ...........7
Bowbumper ...............00000v0un... 8
Couplerassembly .......................2
Cushion assembly & cover ............... 14
Doorlatch...........c.ioviiviennnnn... 9

2 1200B3048 Bolt x4
120280468 3/8" wWashar x8

e hEQIBEOEE  LoCk nut xI2

Door bows and components ............... 9 &

Floorcovering ............... ... 11

Frameassembly ..................c.....2 Bem | B

Greaseseals(usedinhubassy) P | 1

Hubassembly ..........................3

Mattress cover ....... cerecesnans ceeose 11

Mattress assembly ................ IR § | Y
Parts package .............. R § | Q
Pigtail ...... ... i, oo 2

Polyrope ......oooevvennnnininnnenn... 8

Rope adjuster (wood) ..... e iersiaaaan 8 @\ @ /@

Safetychain ............. 0ieviinenn... 2

Seat frame assembly .. ... tereeree e 14 4743-6003 5 0!
Stabilizer assembly ...................... 2 "
Stabilizer handle ............. Ceeersaeean 2 .
Stack jacks +vvoevnienrnennnnnennn.. e 2 1 —
Tableassembly ........................ 15 O
Tarp supports ....ovvevinennennnannen.. 15
Tarpassembly .......................... 8 N
Tentassembly .........cocvun... P . 3
Tent bow (rear) ............. Ceseeteaaean 8 N,
Tent bow, door entrance ................ .10 ® TT) ®
Tire &rim ...t erienrnnornrncnenenan —
Wheelwell ............c.ivine.. cee 2,11
Wireharness . .....oivvreiiieninnnnnnn, 2 /D
5 \@
5
8743~ QUTSIDE SHELF PACKAG COLORADO
CODE _PART NO. DESCRIPTION
. . . 1 _4743:274  Shelf
fo 2 4743-27C Shelf support
3

Ay 4
4743-2736 Support bracket
1103£10]18 Screw x3

4 4743-2716 Shelf bracket x2
473370601 Rivet x4, M25
5 4740K1898 Shelf support bracket x2
4733A0601 Rivet x4, M25
137- ubb: LM, H8




[ Colerar jofiie

FRAME ASSY

AXLE ASSY

MAIN FRAME ASSY, 25855

4743-500

L4

CODE PART NO., DESCRIPTION
1 4714-0151 Coupler assy
4714-2211 Coupler repair kit (release)
4771-2631 Hitch pin, MS
473284791 Safety pin, M10
2 4737-8791 Stack jack x2
3 4720D3031 Safety chain, M2
4 474670231 Stabilizer handle x1
5 472000731 Stabilizer assy x2
4739-2298 Nut x2 (hold stab. to gusset)
6 4749-2258 Tire & rim 4.80 x 8"
7 4743-563 Wire cover x2
r’“ 8 474385081 Wheel well assy x2
9 474325361 Wire harness x1
] 10 4735€C6691 Pigtail x1
11 1201-8738 Clamp x1
4744-050 Hex head screw x1
12 4060000051 1/4" Clear vinyl tube
12" length
o
4743C503

Axle Assembly, Complete




[Coenr ot
AXLE ASSY

SPRING
ASSY

0/0rado
1901

REPAIR PARTS

' X ® ©® @
[- J G Q
: AP SRR
L*::: §3

AXLE ASSEMBLIES & COMPONENTS -~ 2555

FOLDING TRAILERS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4743B5021 Axle beam
2 473800451 Hub asgembly
3 471482201 Grease geal, M4
4 47161101 Bearing & race pkag
5 4716-1101 Bearing & race pkg
6 47143068 Spindle nut xl
7 1204-1268 Cotter pin x1
8 4714-0621 Grease cap xl1, M4
9 474709528 Lug nut x5

%

SPRING ATTACHMENTS -~ 2555

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4741-339 Rear spring shackle x2
2 4743-=177 Front spring shackle x4
3 4737A1318 Shackle bolt x4

4741-9498 Shackle nut x4
4738-0981 2 Leaf spring assy
4741A8438 U~-Bolt x2
4741-8458 U~Bolt plate x1
4741-9358 U-Bolt nut x4

3

~3IOh o L




FRONT PANEL

RIGHT REAR
PANEL

COIOFado-
1991

REPAIR PARTS

__ REETWQoD ||

FOLDING TRAILERS

FRONT BODY PANEL ASSY - 2555 \t:>

CODE PART NO.
1 4743C5261
2 4743-2381

DESCRIPTION
Front panel
Front rail

110381018 #£10 x 5/8" ss screw x7

3 4743-277 Tarp track xl
1103E1018 #10 x 5/8" gs screw x9
474301881 Left front corner angle
4716-077 Screw x4
4060000096 Vinvl screw cover
474301871 Right front corner angle
4716-077 Screw x4
4060000096 Vinyl screw cover

RIGHT REAR BODY PANEIL, ASSEMBLY - 2555

el

CODE___ PART NO. DESCRIPTION ZN - o —

1 474385451 Right rear panel @

2 474370291 Body rail

3 4743-1971 Canvas latch x1

4 474385421 Door frame bracket x1
4733A0601 Rivet x2, M25

5 4743-201 Door frame right
4060025006 Foam tape kg

6 4716-069 Screw x3

7 474321321 Taillight assembly, complete
4716-1061 Taillight lens
1203-8651 Rivet x4, M50 (rivet base to

panel)

8 4743D0761 Rear corner angle x1 Ji[ i
4716-077 Screw x6 Ej
4060000096 Vinyl screw cover

9 4716A524 Trim tape 1 foot length

4




FOLDING TRAILERS

Y (oleman

LEFT R
BODY PANEL

S ae—
i

LEFT REAR BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY - 2555

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4743C5231 Left rear panel

2 474300281 Body rail

3 4743-2421 Tarp support bracket
1203-8651 Rivet x2, M50

4 4743-1971 Canvasg latch x3

5 4743B5411 Door frame bracket x1
473320601 Rivet x2, M25

6 4743B0631 Hinge (includes both parts of
hinge)

4716-069 Screw x2

7 4743-202 Door trim left x1
4716~069 Screw x3
4060025006  Foam tape

8 4743A1311 Taillight assy, complete
4716-1051 Taillight lens
1203-8651 Rivet x4, M50

9 474300761 Rear corner angle x1
4716-077 Screw x6
4060000096 Vinyl screw cover

10 47162524 Trim tape 4 foot length

11 4743-276 RVIA sticker

[
EAR

e PVT

lo_of

8

8l® o




[ Colerer [ oigin

ACCESS
DOOR ASSY

COoIorado
19901

REPAIR PARTS

FOLDING TRAILERS

== Colorado

o,

[

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY (4743D5161)

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 9
1 4743D5161 Access door assvy {complete)
2 474380611 Door top rail
3 4743-2421 Tarp support bracket x1
1203-8651 Rivet x2, M50
4 4743-1971 Canvasg latch x2
5 474325431 Bow bracket x1
1203-8651 Rivet x2, M50
6 1201E6128 Acorn lock nut x1
7 4743-2621 Door handle
4714-3621 Key, M2
8 47430621 Door trim right
4716~069 Screw x3
9 4743-2001 Door trim bottom
4716~-069 Screw x3
10 4743-1991 Door trim left
10A 4716-069 Screw x3
11 474380631 Hinge (includes both parts of
hinge)
4716-069 Screw x2
12 4743D1608 Name decal
12Aa 4749-9408 Coleman camper logo
13 471618524 Trim tape, 2 foot lengths ~—




FOLDING TRAILERS

Colorado

REPAIR PARTS

19901

[ Colemon Jwiiin

RIGHT & LEFT
BODY PANEL

L

E@&EMAN
= e s

\@/\\

0

RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE BODY PANEL ASSY - 2555

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4743C0641 Right panel
4743C0651 Left panel (not shown)

2 474320331 Right body rail
474320321 Left body rail (not shown)
1103E1018 Screw x8

2A 4743-251 Bed stop x1

3 4743-1971 Canvas latch x6

4 4743A5381 Tent support bracket x1
4716~065 Screw x3
4743-2788 Nylon spacer x1
4716-050 Screw x1

5 4714E0851 Red lens & base
4733G1311 Socket & harness
4741B9368 Screw x2 (screw lens & base to

panel)
4714-3701 Bulb (#304), M4
6 4714E0841 Amber lens & base (see
Code 5 for components)

7 4716A524 Trim tape 8 foot lengths

8 474581908 Coleman logo x1

9 4749-8708 Fleetwood logo x1




[ Colemer o)

EVOLUTION
TARP ASSY

Colorado

1991

REPAIR PARTS

FOLDING TRAILERS

2555 COLORADO TENT ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4716~-7801 Evolution tent assy
4716-0851 Evolution patch pkg
(12"x14")
2 4060000046 Shock cord {(black)
4743-297 Brass closer x2
3 3758400001 Screen
4064101201 Clear vinyl 41" - 12mil
4 472487931 Tarp assembly
4737~9351 Tie down strap x2
5 4060021801 Poly rope x2
6 47248B3931 Rope adjuster (wood) x2
7 4716-073 "S* hook x2
8 474382471 Lower canopy support (right)
8A 4716~050 Screw x1
9 4743B1841 Lower canopy support (left)
4716-050 Screw x1
10 4743B2531 Canopy bow x1
4733-4118 Tex screw x2
11 4739A2908 Snap cap x2
4739-2918 Washer x2
4733-4118 Screw x2
12 4749-206 Bow bumper




FOLDING TRAILERS

12

DOOR BOWS
DOOR LATCH

DOOR, BOWS AND COMPONENTS -~ 2555
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 474375461 Door bow w/clip
2 0322A3308 Brass washer x1
4733~-4118 Tek screw x1
3 4743-2926 Door clip
12038221 Machine rivet x1
4 4743B1791 Door frame bow x1
5 474371751 Tent door hinge x1
6 474322968 #£10 x2 Screw x1
7 1014B1028 #10 x 1 1/4" Screw x1
1201E6398 #£10 Locknut x2
8 474971081 Vinyl protector x1
9 474382151 Door lock bracket (2 rivets
included)
1203-8641 Rivet x2, M50
i0 4743-2841 Door latch x2 (black)
11 1201E6398 Nut x2
12 4743R2821 Shaft x1
13 4743~-2838 Spacer x1
14 4739~2918 Screw cap washer x1




(EEFL
TENT BOW

UPPER TENT BOW ASSY & DOOR ENTRANCE - 2555

FOLDING TRAILERS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4743C0471 Upper tent bow x1
2 47432295 Door frame bracket x1
4733C0601 Rivet x4, M25
3 47432293 Door frame gupport x1
4 474382941 Door support x1
5 474385591 Inner support assy x2
4734-6708 Push button spring x1
6 1203-9258 Plastic accordion rivet x2
7 4743C2481 Lower tent support x2
4716-050 #10 x 1/2" Screw x2
8 47432537 Bow bracket x2 (not shown)
4733-4138 Screw x2

10




Colorado [Guens [t
1991 MATTRESS

ASSY
REPAIR PARTS

FOLDING TRAILERS

4724E7831 MATTRESS ASSY
4714C3641 MATTRESS COVER

CUSHION & BACKREST '2°°S§?fa CﬁﬁfT?IAGE BOLT
SEE PAGE 14 1201Bs1 4 ASTER
4743C288

FLLOOR COVERING

e e S—

TABLE ASSY

SEE PAGE 15
g 4060000042 4743?8508!
SEAT FRAME
SEE PAGE 14

4743853501 4743A207 1
PARTS PKG. CABINET TOP

\ / 474354286
\ . 4716069
; p < 4743-176 215

1




@ i
@
®

12




FOLDING TRAILERS

Colorado

REPAIR PARTS

19901

BED ASSEMBLY -~ 2555 (4743C509)

(ZEFL d-
BED ASSY

CODE PART NO., DESCRIPTION
1 4743C0471 Upper tent bow x1
2 4743B5591 Inner support assy x4
4734-6708 Push button spring x4
2A 1203-9258 Plastic accordion rivet x4
3 4743C2491 Lower tent support x2
4716-050 £10 x 1/2" screw
4 474382461 Upper tent bow x1
4A 472385061 Safety strap xl1
5 4743¢1831 Lower tent support x2
6 4744-8321 Bed frame handle x1
101781018 #10 x 5/8" screw x2
120186928 -~ #10 Keps nut x2
7 4743-5441 Bed leg support x2
8 473704178 Support plate x2
9 4720C0771 Bed leg support clip x2, M4
1203-8831 Rivet %2, M25
10 4743-195 Bed channel x1
1203¢8721 Rivet x8, M25
11 4743-5601 Bow bracket x2
1203-8641 Rivet x2, M50
4733-4118 Tek screw x1
12 4743-1651 Bed latch pkg (left)
4743-1691 Bed latch pkg (right)
(includes spring, latch,
washers, screw and rivnut)
13 4743A193 Wood block x1
4723-8071 Velcro hook x1
4716~-067 Screw x2
14 474385391 Bow bracket x2
1103E1018 Screw x1
12038651 Rivet x1, M50
15 47435571 Bed slide (left)
4743A5581 Bed slide (right)
4200100006 PVC slide extrusion 6 ft
lengths
4716-058 3/8" screw (to hold slide
extrusion in place)
120186928 Keps nut x1
1203-8651 Rivet x10, M50 (rivet bed
slide to bed frame)
16 4060000339 Bed geal (sold per foot)

13




[ Colemey | wigie
CUSHIONS
BACKREST
SEAT FRAMES

-]
:

[}

SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLIES - 2555

 souwam |
B

b
S
N

FOLDING TRAILERS

10 4724D2631 Velcro hook
4743B549 Seat Assembly, Front 11 4743-245 Angle x1
4743C547 Seat Assembly, Rear 12 474372071 Cabinet top
13 474385501 Backrest support x1
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 14 4743C208 Seat end panel
1 4743~290 Cushion support x1 4743B217 Seat front (not shown)
2 4743-289 Seat cushion support x2 15 47430203 Support angle x1
3 4733G032 Seat support x1 16 47438216 Seat end panel
4 4743R214 Cabinet support x1 47438211 Seat front (not shown)
5 4745-298 Seat bracket left x1 17 474385651 Cushion assembly x2
6 4745-297 Seat bracket right x1 4716A5651 Cushion cover
7 4741C044 Table rest x1 4710-2681 Stop button x2, M5
8 4741C043 Table rest x1 4731-3878 Bolt x2
9 4710-2681 Stop button x1, M5 18 474305661 Backrest assembly x2
: 4731-3878 Bolt x1 471675661 Backrest cover

14




DINETTE TABLE ASSY (4743C521)

FOLDING TRAILERS

Colorado
1901

REPAIR PARTS

Cuteror o

TABLE ASSY
TARP SUPTS

C:),,,/E’

CODE __PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4716-4521 Table top, 39 3/8" x 30"
2 4745-5271 Table leg assy, M2 (includes
all hardware to install legs
. to table)
3 4720B5951 Table strap assy, M4
4720A078 Screw eye x1
4 4744-6971 Lock brace package @-""
5 4720C3928 Table leqg cap x4
6 472004021 Lashing hook, M6
4737-8488 Screw x1
7 4716-178 T Molding 3/4" (sold/foot)
8 4724E263 Velcro loop (located on the
geat frame)
4724D2631 Velcro hook
®
l
)
@ © o 60 0 1

S

TARP SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES - 2555

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4743B5521 Inner pole assy (complete)
2 4730A3548 Stud with screw
3 8470-2258 Pin
4 4734~6708 Push button spring
5 4743C2441 Tarp support x1
4733-4118 Tek screw xl
6 4743C5511 Outer pole assy (complete)
7 4743C2561 Tarp support x1
4733-4118 Tek screw xl

15




